
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT OF CO DURING THE YEAR 2013
Month: JAN-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

1 Public Notification 29/11/12 Two packet 21/12/12 2 Rs.657000/-

2 Public Notification 27/12/12 Two packet 18/01/13 1 Nil 31/07/13

Month: FEB-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

NIL

Month: MAR-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

Nil

Month: APR-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

NIL
Month: MAY-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

NIL

Month: JUNE-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

Nil

Month: JULY-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

1 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 8 Rs.2,25,100/- 31/07/22

2 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 6 Rs.6,10,000/- 31/11/2022

3 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 5 Rs.1,87,000/- 31/11/2022

4 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 5 Rs.1,10,000/- 31/10/22

5 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 5 Rs.1,96,000/- 31/10/22

6 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 7 Rs.5,20,000/-

7 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 6 Rs.3,40,000/-

8 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 4 Rs.2,50.000/- 31/11/2022

9 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 4 Rs.2,00,000/- 31/10/22

10 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 5 RS.87,000/- 31/10/22

11 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 6 Rs.1,99,000/- 31/10/22

12 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 4 Rs.3.30,000/-

13 Public Notification 24/0413 Two packet 28/05/13 7 Rs.1,42,500/- 31/10/22

Month: AUG-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

Nil

Month: SEP-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

Nil

Month: OCT-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

Nil

Month: NOV-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

Nil

Month: DEC-2013

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender Enquiry Contract No. & Date

Nil

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

CO/C-P/09-
13/01-2012 
dt 29/11/12

Tender for Invited for supply installation 
and commissioning of Public Toilet with 

Bio-Digester at Kankavali & Chiplun 
Railway Station

1 Go Green Solutions 
Pvt. Ltd  2) CBS 

Technologies Pvt. Ltd
Nill

Go Green 
Solutions Pvt. Ltd

CO/C-P/09-13/01-2012 
dt 03/01/2013

Go Green 
Solutions Pvt. Ltd

CO/C/S/03/0
9/01-2012

Empanelment  of On board 
Shopping /Marketing Agency on 

Konkan Railway Trains.

1) AVA Merchandising  
Solutions Pvt Ltd, New 

Delhi

1) AVA 
Mechandising  

Solutions Pvt. Ltd

CO/C-S/03-09/01-2012 
dt 25/01/2013

AVA 
Merchandising 

Solutions Pvt. Ltd

12% of total sale 
value  of 

Rs.50,000/- per 
month, whichever 

is higher .

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

CO/C-S/03-
11/01-2013

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

 Train No.12619 1) 
Ravikiran Catering 

Service Association 2) 
Sudhakr Sanjeev

Train No.12619 
1) 

M/s.Annapoorna 
Associates 2) 

N.L.Bhagwat 3) 
Aadya 

Enterprises 4) 
Ravi Sanjeev 5) 

Chandta 
Caterers 6) 
M/s.R& K 

Associates.

 Shri Sudhakar 
Sanjeev

 CO/C-S/03-07/01-
2010 dt 31/07/2013

Sudhakar Sanjeev

CO/C-S/03-
11/01-2013

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.12998 1) 
Aadhya Enterprises 2) 
Arif B.Khan 3) Vivek 
S.Kadam 4) Harshal 
V.Jamdade 5) R& K 

Associates.

Train No.12998 
1) Chandra 

Caterers

Shri Harsal 
V.Jamdade

CO/C-S/03-11/01-2013-
19578 (old No.12998) dt 

17/10/2013

Harsahl 
V.Jamdade

CO/C-S/03-
11/01-2013

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.12997 1) 
M/s.R.K.Associates  2) 
Arif B.Khan 3)Aadya 

Enterprises 4) Harshal 
Jamdade

Train No.12997 
1) Chandra 

Caterers
Shri Arif B.Khan

CO/C-S/03-11/01-2013-
19577 (old no.12997) dt 

17/10/2013
Arif B.Khan

CO/C-S/03-
11/01-2013

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.22908 1)Arif 
B.Khan 2) Harshal 

Jamdade 3) M/s.R& K 
Associates

Train Mo.22908 
1) M/s.A.K.Roy & 
CO. 2) Chandra 

Caterers

Shri Harsal 
V.Jamdade

CO/C-S/03-11/01-2013-
22908 dt 17/10/2013

Harsahl 
V.Jamdade

CO/C-S/03-
11/01-2013

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.22907 1) 
M/s.R& K Associates 2) 

Harshal V.Jamdade

Train No.22907 
1)M/s.A.K.Roy & 
CO. 2) Arif Khan 

3) Chandra 
Cateres

Shri Harsal 
V.Jamdade

CO/C-S/03-11/01-2013-
22907 dt 17/10/2013

Harsahl 
V.Jamdade

CO/C-S/03-
11/01-2013

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.12288 1) 
Aadhya Enterprises 2) 

Krishnadas Nair 3) 
Vivek S.Kadam 4) 

Harsahl V.Jamdade 5) 
R & K Associates

Train No.12288 
1) Chandra 

Cateres 2) Arif 
B.Khan

Krishnadas Nair
Licensee withdraw the 

Offer Krishnadas Nair
Licensee 

withdraw the 
offer

CO/C-P/09-
13/01-2012 
dt 29/11/12

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.12287 1) 
Aadhya Enterprises 2) 
Krishnadas Nair 3)Arif 

B.Khan  4) Harsahl 
V.Jamdade 5) R & K 

Associates

Train No.12287 
1) Chandra 
Cateres 2) 

Harshal 
Jamdade

Krishnadas Nair Licensee withdraw the 
Offer

Krishnadas Nair
Licensee 

withdraw the 
offer

CO/C-P/09-
13/01-2012 
dt 29/11/12

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.19262 
1)Aadya Enterprises 2) 
Arif B.Khan 3) M/s.R & 

K Associates

Train No.19262 
1) Chandra 

Cateres
Arif B.Khan CO/C-S/03-11/01-2013-

19262 dt 17/10/2013
Arif B.Khan

CO/C-P/09-
13/01-2012 
dt 29/11/12

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.19261 1) Arif 
B.Khan 2) M/s.R& K 

Associates

Train No.19261 
1)Cjnadra 
Cateres 2) 

M/s.A.K.Roy & 
Co

Arif B.Khan
CO/C-S/03-11/01-2013-

19261 dt 17/10/2013 Arif B.Khan

CO/C-P/09-
13/01-2012 
dt 29/11/12

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.22150 1) Shri 
M.Rodriques

Train No.22150 
1)  M/s.A.K.Roy 

& co 2) R& K 
Associates 3) 

Krishnadas Nair 
4_ Chandra 

Cateres

M.Rodriques
CO/C-S/03-11/01-2013-

22150 dt 17/10/2013 M.Rodriques

CO/C-P/09-
13/01-2012 
dt 29/11/12

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.22149 1) Shri 
M.Rodriques

Train No.22149 
1) Arif Khan 2) 
M/s.A.K.Roy & 

CO. 3) Krihnadas 
Nair 4) Chandra 
Cateres 5) R&K 

Associates

M.Rodriques CO/C-S/03-11/01-2013-
22149 dt 17/10/2013

M.Rodriques

CO/C-P/09-
13/01-2012 
dt 29/11/12

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.19260 1) Shri 
Krihnadas Nair 2) R & 

K Associates

Train No.19260 
1)  A.K.Roy & co 

2)Chandra 
Cateres 3) R& K 

Associates

Krishnadas Niar Licensee withdraw the 
Offer

Krishnadas Nair
Licensee 

withdraw the 
offer

CO/C-P/09-
13/01-2012 
dt 29/11/12

Award of Supply of Tea/Snacks & 
Lunch & Dinner in Train No.12619, 

12998, 12997, 22908,22907, 
12288,12287,19262,19261,22150,221

49,19260 & 19259

Train No.19259 1) Shri 
M/Rodrique 2) Shri 

U.B.S.Ghode

Train No.19259 
1) Arif Khan 2) 
M/s.A.K.Roy & 

CO. 3) Krihnadas 
Nair 4) Chandra 

Cateres

Shri U.B.S.Ghode
CO/C-S/03-11/01-2013-

19259 dt 17/10/2013 Shri U.B.S.Ghode

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Date of 
Publication of NIT

Type of Bidding (Single/ 
Two Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion


	2013

